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7301 Edgewater Drive Orlando, FL 32810 / Office: 407-523-3002 

*Student Advance Day is a day for intensive work at home or at school. 

**3R Meeting: Honor Roll, Report Cards and Refreshments, attendance is mandatory. 
O.A.C.A. reserves the right to change events during the school year at any time at its own discretion. 

August 8 Tuesday Parent & Student Orientation @ 6pm 

August 14 Monday First Day of School - School Hours 8am-3pm 

September 4 Monday Labor Day / Student and Staff Holiday 

September 11 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting- Contact teacher for appt. 

October 13 Friday Student Advance Day - End of the 1st Marking Period 

October 18 Wednesday **3R Meeting @ 6pm 

November 13 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting- Contact teacher for appt. 

November 17 Friday *Student Advance Day 

November 20-24 Monday-Friday Thanksgiving Holiday - Happy Thanksgiving! 

December 20 Wednesday Student Christmas Party 

December 22 Friday Student Advance Day - End of the 2nd Marking Period 

Dec. 25 – Jan. 5 Monday-Friday CHRISTmas Holiday - Merry Christmas! 

January 8 Monday Classes Resume 

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday / Student & Staff Holiday 

January 17 Wednesday 3R Meeting @ 6pm 

January 24 Wednesday All Graduate Fees Due 

February 5 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting- Contact teacher for appt. 

February 19 Monday President’s Day / Student and Staff Holiday 

March 1-29 Friday-Friday Early Registration Discount for 2024-2025 School Year 

March 8 Friday Student Advance Day - End of the 3rd Marking Period 

March 13 Wednesday 3R Meeting @ 6pm 

March 18-22 Monday-Friday Spring Break 

March 25 Monday Classes Resume 

March 28 Thursday Noon Dismissal 

March 29 Friday Good Friday / Student and Staff Holy Day 

April 9 Tuesday End of the Year Field Trips 

April 15 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting- Contact teacher for appt. 

April 15-19 Monday-Friday Spirit Week 

May 2 Thursday National Day of Prayer 

May 6-10 Monday-Friday SAT Testing – Grades 3 to 10 

May 22 Wednesday K5 -5th Graduation and Awards Ceremonies @ 9am 

May 22 Wednesday 6th-12th Graduation and Awards Ceremonies @ 12pm 

May 29 Wednesday Last Day of School - End of the 4th Marking Period 

June 11-July 18 Tues.-Thurs. Summer School (7 Weeks) 


